TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Allied Telesyn, Inc.		01/03/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Allied Telesis, Inc.	
Street Address:	19800 North Creek Parkway	
City:	Bothell	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98011	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3009376	LIGHTEXPLORER
Registration Number:	3021713	CONVERTEON
Registration Number:	1947517	AT-VIEW
Registration Number:	1888330	CENTRECOM
Registration Number:	3053249	IT'S OUR NETWORK, TOO.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)493-6811

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-493-9300

Email: trademarks@wsgr.com, ckahn@wsgr.com WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI Correspondent Name:

650 Page Mill Road Address Line 1:

Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 35003-900/CK9

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004617 FRAME: 0928**

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hollis Beth Hire	
Signature:	/Hollis Beth Hire/	
Date:	09/07/2011	
Total Attachments: 0		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004617 FRAME: 0929

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004617 FRAME: 0930

RECORDED: 09/07/2011